Knife Gate Valve AT 2200- Y ARMATEC

Product information

Shut-off valve for media with high fiber content or solid particles. With rising or non-rising spindle.

Dimension range (DN) 50 - 1200
PN 6-10
Temperature (°C) 0-120
Main material Cast iron

2025-07-12 Product information p.1 (5)



Knife Gate Valve AT 2200- NARMATEC

Area of use

Shut-off valve for media with high fiber content or solid particles.
- Pulp

- Pellets

- Sludge

- Recycled paper

- Powder

- Slurry

- Backwater

- Wastewater

Tender text
PSB.3 Sliding gate valves

Quality assurance

AFS 2023:5, 8 paragraf, PED 2014/68/EU
The product is CE marked
Product marking: Brand, DN, PN, material, flow direction, and seat marking.

Energy and environment declaration

Reach date: 12/3/2024 1:00:05 PM
Reach note: The product is not covered by REACH

2025-07-12 Product information p.2 (5)



Knife Gate Valve AT 2200-

Y ARMATEC

List of details

Pos Component
1 Body

2 Gate

3 Seat

4 Packing

Measurements and weight

Dimension range (DN): 50 - 1200

DN

Net weight (kg)

Function and design

80

333

469

225

Material

Cast iron GJL-250 (GG25)

Stainless steel AISI 304 (1.4301)

NBR (nitrile butadiene rubber)

PTFE (polytetrafluoroethylene)

373

502

225

"

150

102

458

644

225

17

200

119

578

815

325

=

[

©

:

C L?@gl

L

"

Shut-off valve with handwheel, rising spindle. Full bore provides low pressure drop and minimizes the risk of clogging.
Homogeneously cast valve body eliminates leakage to the atmosphere and prevents skewing of the damper. Tight packing box
through gland design with PTFE-impregnated braid and extra O-ring. In-house cast guide lugs increase the blade's pressure
against the soft seal when closed. Replaceable soft seal and packing box seal. Possible to automate with actuator.

Technical data

Main material: Cast iron

Main material code: Cast iron GJL-250 (GG25)

Included materials: Cast iron, Stainless steel, Rubber, Other

Included material code: Stainless steel AISI 304 (1.4301), Cast iron GJL-250 (GG25), NBR (nitrile butadiene rubber), PTFE

(polytetrafluoroethylene)
Temperature (°C): 0 - 120

2025-07-12

Product information p.3 (5)



Knife Gate Valve AT 2200- Y ARMATEC

PN:6-10

Connection: Flanged EN1092

ETIM classification: EC011462 - Knife gate valve
BKO04 code: 20709 Slide damper valves

Product colour: RAL 5015 - Sky blue

DN 80 100 150 200

KVS 496 910 2110 3845

Installation and maintenance

Flowdirection: Uni-directional
Possible mounting position: Vertical
"Mounted between flanges."

2025-07-12 Product information p.4 (5)



Knife Gate Valve AT 2200- Y ARMATEC

Please feel free to contact us

\We answer your questions by e-mail and telephone. No question is too small, no
challenge is too big. You are always welcome at Armatec.

info@armatec.se | +46 3189 01 00 | www.armatec.se

THE COMPANY'S MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
IS CERTIFIED BY DNV
IS0 9001 = ISO 14001

2025-07-12 Product information p.5 (5)



