



Product information

Shut-off valve for media with high fiber content or solid particles. With rising or non-rising spindle.

Dimension range (DN)	50 - 1200
PN	6 - 10
Temperature (°C)	0 - 120
Main material	Cast iron



Area of use

Shut-off valve for media with high fiber content or solid particles.

- Pulp
- Pellets
- Sludge
- Recycled paper
- Powder
- Slurry
- Backwater
- Wastewater

Tender text

PSB.3 Sliding gate valves

Quality assurance

AFS 2023:5, 8 paragraf, PED 2014/68/EU **The product is CE marked Product marking:** Brand, DN, PN, material, flow direction, and seat marking.

Energy and environment declaration

Reach date: 12/3/2024 1:00:05 PM Reach note: The product is not covered by REACH



List of details

Pos	Component	Material
1	Body	Cast iron GJL-250 (GG25)
2	Gate	Stainless steel AISI 304 (1.4301)
3	Seat	NBR (nitrile butadiene rubber)
4	Packing	PTFE (polytetrafluoroethylene)



Measurements and weight

Dimension range (DN): 50 - 1200

DN	80	100	150	200
А	50	50	60	60
В	92	92	102	119
С	333	373	458	578
D	469	502	644	815
E	225	225	225	325
Net weight (kg)	9	11	17	28



Function and design

Shut-off valve with handwheel, rising spindle. Full bore provides low pressure drop and minimizes the risk of clogging. Homogeneously cast valve body eliminates leakage to the atmosphere and prevents skewing of the damper. Tight packing box through gland design with PTFE-impregnated braid and extra O-ring. In-house cast guide lugs increase the blade's pressure against the soft seal when closed. Replaceable soft seal and packing box seal. Possible to automate with actuator.

Technical data

Main material: Cast iron Main material code: Cast iron GJL-250 (GG25) Included materials: Cast iron, Stainless steel, Rubber, Other Included material code: Stainless steel AISI 304 (1.4301), Cast iron GJL-250 (GG25), NBR (nitrile butadiene rubber), PTFE (polytetrafluoroethylene) Temperature (°C): 0 - 120



PN: 6 - 10 Connection: Flanged EN1092 ETIM classification: EC011462 - Knife gate valve BK04 code: 20709 Slide damper valves Product colour: RAL 5015 - Sky blue

DN	80	100	150	200	
KVS	496	910	2110	3845	

Installation and maintenance

Flowdirection: Uni-directional Possible mounting position: Vertical "Mounted between flanges."



Please feel free to contact us

We answer your questions by e-mail and telephone. No question is too small, no challenge is too big. You are always welcome at Armatec.

info@armatec.se | +46 31 89 01 00 | www.armatec.se

THE COMPANY'S MANAGEMENT SYSTEM IS CERTIFIED BY DNV ISO 9001 • ISO 14001